
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 1715 1120 2239 1755 6829
Semester Credit Hours 23097 6310 30108 10061 69576

First-Time Freshmen 19 5 19 3 46
Other First-Time 2 0 1 1 4
CHS 0 399 0 534 933

All Freshman 394 432 437 568 1831
Sophomore 337 107 410 161 1015
Junior 411 113 528 227 1279
Senior 484 252 733 425 1894

Undergrads 1626 904 2108 1381 6019
Graduate 78 212 124 373 787
Doctoral 11 4 7 1 23

White 62 19 53 23 157
Black 18 9 10 10 47
Hispanic 1537 1037 2099 1681 6354
Asian/Pacific 12 15 9 12 48
American Ind 1 0 1 1 3
Hawaiian 0 0 0 1 1
International 80 40 59 24 203
Unknown 5 0 8 3 16

Under 18 6 372 15 490 883
18-19 550 116 711 150 1527
20-21 537 77 705 146 1465
22-24 402 200 489 344 1435
25-29 127 145 194 272 738
30-34 47 103 64 153 367
35-39 25 47 29 69 170
40-49 19 46 29 91 185
50-64 2 11 3 39 55
65 and Over 0 3 0 1 4

Texas Counties 1619 1085 2165 1739 6608
Foreign Countries 72 32 44 13 161
Other States 24 3 30 3 60
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1059 780 1248 1046 4133
College of Business Admin 420 208 307 170 1105
College of Education 162 102 413 425 1102
College of Nursing & Health Sci 74 30 271 114 489

Overall Average Age 22
Undergraduae Average Age 21.50
Graduate Average Age 30.66
Doctoral Average Age 34.13
Women Average Age 22.80
Men Average Age 22.31
Undergraduate 22 and Over 2158

Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students

Men Women

Average Age 
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Enrollment Across Gender And Load



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 3 48 47 1 6354 203 16 157 6829
Semester Credit Hours 30 398 484 3 64452 2247 195 1767 69576

Women 2 21 20 1 3780 83 11 76 3994
Men 1 27 27 0 2574 120 5 81 2835

Full Time 2 21 28 0 3636 139 13 115 3954
Part Time 1 27 19 1 2718 64 3 42 2875

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
CHS 0 15 2 1 906 0 0 9 933

All Freshman 0 18 3 1 1763 18 0 28 1831
Sophomore 1 6 3 0 955 31 2 17 1015
Junior 1 8 7 0 1195 31 8 29 1279
Senior 1 5 18 0 1771 35 5 59 1894

Undergrad Full-Time 2 16 23 0 3484 93 12 104 3734
Undergrad Part-Time 1 21 8 1 2200 22 3 29 2285
Graduate Full-Time 0 3 4 0 151 35 0 9 202
Graduate Part-Time 0 6 10 0 516 41 0 12 585
Doctoral Full-Time 0 2 1 0 1 11 1 2 18
Doctoral Part-Time 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 5

Under 18 0 14 2 1 854 4 0 8 883
18-19 0 5 3 0 1464 31 2 22 1527
20-21 2 13 9 0 1359 34 8 40 1465
22-24 1 4 14 0 1316 58 3 39 1435
25-29 0 2 6 0 673 44 2 11 738
30-34 0 5 5 0 329 17 0 11 367
35-39 0 2 4 0 150 8 0 6 170
40-49 0 3 3 0 159 5 1 14 185
50-64 0 0 1 0 47 2 0 5 55
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4

Texas Counties 2 43 30 1 6329 51 14 138 6608
Foreign Countries 0 1 1 0 10 149 0 0 161
Other States 1 4 16 0 15 3 2 19 60
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 2 29 19 1 3915 71 7 89 4133
College of Business Admin 0 8 11 0 942 111 3 30 1105
College of Education 1 9 15 0 1034 14 3 26 1102
College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 2 2 0 463 7 3 12 489

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2014 

Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type
First Time Freshman 21 5 20 3 49
Graduate 14 33 12 38 97
Transfer 60 29 69 51 209
Transfer Freshman 14 2 9 1 26
Total 109 69 110 93 381

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level
Doctoral 11 1 11 23
Graduate 445 37 305 787
Undergraduate 3639 230 2150 6019
Total 4095 268 2466 6829

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD
Total 

Students
AS 933 30 540 655 685 1029 259 2 4133
BA 0 8 131 135 240 314 256 21 1105
ED 0 4 88 125 227 402 256 0 1102
NH 0 8 93 97 126 149 16 0 489
Total 933 50 852 1012 1278 1894 787 23 6829

Enrollment by Student College 

Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students

New Students Under 30 for Spring 2014 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 27 14 1 3682 61 7 78 3872
BA 3 2 764 34 2 23 828
ED 1 6 13 788 14 3 21 846
NH 1 2 450 6 3 11 473

*Total Undergraduate 3 37 31 1 5684 115 15 133 6019

Graduate AS 2 5 232 9 11 259
BA 3 7 176 66 4 256
ED 3 2 246 5 256
NH 1 13 1 1 16

*Total Graduate 0 9 14 0 667 76 0 21 787

Doctoral AS 1 1 2
BA 2 2 2 11 1 3 21

*Total Doctoral 0 2 2 0 3 12 1 3 23
TOTAL 3 48 47 1 6354 203 16 157 6829

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2014 

*Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students



Foreign 
Coutries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 161 60 6608 6829
Semester Credit Hours 1797 783 66996 69576

Women 57 33 3904 3994
Men 104 27 2704 2835

Full Time 116 54 3784 3954
Part Time 45 6 2824 2875

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 46 46
Other First-Time 0 0 4 4
CHS 0 0 933 933

All Freshman 21 3 1807 1831
Sophomore 13 9 993 1015
Junior 20 20 1239 1279
Senior 24 19 1851 1894

Undergrad Full-Time 74 47 3613 3734
Undergrad Part-Time 4 4 2277 2285
Graduate Full-Time 32 5 165 202
Graduate Part-Time 41 1 543 585
Doctoral Full-Time 10 2 6 18
Doctoral Part-Time 0 1 4 5

White 0 19 138 157
Black 1 16 30 47
Hispanic 10 15 6329 6354
Asian/Pacific 1 4 43 48
American Ind 0 1 2 3
International 149 3 51 203
Unknown 0 2 14 16

Under 18 0 0 883 883
18-19 18 9 1500 1527
20-21 25 20 1420 1465
22-24 52 20 1363 1435
25-29 40 4 694 738
30-34 13 3 351 367
35-39 8 1 161 170
40-49 5 3 177 185
50-64 0 0 55 55
65 and Over 0 0 4 4

College of Arts & Sciences 39 31 4063 4133
College of Business Admin 106 11 988 1105
College of Education 13 16 1073 1102
College of Nursing & Health Sci 3 2 484 489

Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2014 

*Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students



FR SO JR SR GR DR Total
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 933 120 1053
Continuing 513 488 598 978 202 2779
Continuing Education 1 1 2
First Time Freshman 27 2 1 30
Graduate 39 39
Graduate Doctoral 1 1
Readmit Graduate 18 18
Readmit Graduate Doctoral 1 1
Returning Undergraduate 5 4 15 32 56
Transfer 5 42 71 18 136
Transfer Freshman 17 1 18

*Total AS 1500 657 686 1029 259 2 4133

BA Continuing 120 120 204 303 178 21 946
First Time Freshman 8 8
Graduate 62 62
Readmit Graduate 16 16
Returning Undergraduate 1 3 8 10 22
Transfer 5 13 28 46
Transfer Freshman 5 5

*Total BA 139 136 240 313 256 21 1105

ED Continuing 85 108 195 394 168 950
First Time Freshman 4 4
Graduate 34 34
Post Baccalaureate 18 18
Readmit Graduate 36 36
Returning Undergraduate 1 4 4 7 16
Transfer 13 28 1 42
Transfer Freshman 2 2

*Total ED 92 125 227 402 256 0 1102

NH Continuing 89 89 117 139 16 450
First Time Freshman 7 1 8
Returning Undergraduate 1 1 6 7 15
Transfer 2 7 3 3 15
Transfer Freshman 1 1

*Total NH 100 98 126 149 16 0 489
TOTAL 1831 1016 1279 1893 787 23 6829

Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2014 

*Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students



Level Eth
Part-Time

Women
Full-Time
Women

Part-Time
Men

Full-Time
Men

Total
Count

Women
Hours

Men 
Hours

Total
Hours

Doctoral Asian 0 1 0 1 2 12 12 24
Black 0 1 1 0 2 9 6 15
Hispanic 0 1 2 0 3 9 6 15
International 1 3 0 8 12 33 81 114
Unknown 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
White 0 0 1 2 3 0 21 21

Total Doctoral 1 7 4 11 23 72 126 198
Graduate Asian 4 1 2 2 9 25 35 60

Black 6 0 4 4 14 35 61 96
Hispanic 343 103 173 48 667 2770 1398 4168
International 11 14 30 21 76 204 417 621
White 9 6 3 3 21 108 43 151

Total Graduate 373 124 212 78 787 3142 1954 5096
Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 1 0 1 3 16 14 30

Asian 8 7 13 9 37 123 191 314
Black 4 9 4 14 31 162 211 373
Hawaiian 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Hispanic 1338 1995 862 1489 5684 35122 25147 60269
International 12 42 10 51 115 679 833 1512
Unknown 3 7 0 5 15 121 65 186
White 14 47 15 57 133 729 866 1595

Total Undergraduate 1381 2108 904 1626 6019 36955 27327 64282
Total 1755 2239 1120 1715 6829 40169 29407 69576

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2014 

*Note: Report Includes Wintermester and Spring Flex Entry Students


